

CITY OF JEFFERSON, GEORGIA
 WEST SIDE LIFT STATION REPLACEMENT
 BID TABULATION
 MARCH 28, 2023

F.S Scarbrough, LLC
 P.O Box 2613
 Peachtree City, GA 30269

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
2227.01	Rock Removal Base Cost	CY	200	\$70.00	\$14,000.00
2227.02	Rock Removal Premium Cost	CY	100	\$115.76	\$11,576.00
Erosion Control					
2270.01	Silt Fence – Type A	LF	266	\$5.32	\$1,415.12
2270.02	Silt Fence – Type C	LF	490	\$7.44	\$3,645.60
2270.03	Construction Exit	EA	1	\$3,252.75	\$3,252.75
Manholes					
2601.01	Standard 5'-0" Manhole includes base, cone, riser, frame and cover, complete, 0'-6' depth	EA	3	\$6,467.05	\$19,401.15
2601.02	5-0" Manhole via CUT- IN includes base, cone, riser, frame and cover, complete, 0'-6' depth	EA	1	\$27,709.04	\$27,709.04
2601.03	Standard 5'-0" Grinder Manhole A2 (Sheet PS1) with Grinder Invert (per Details SS-1C & SS-1A, sheet D1) includes inline sewage grinder, controls, and associated appurtenances, base, cone, riser, frame and cover complete.	EA	1	\$96,190.07	\$96,190.07
2601.04	5'-0" Manhole Additional Vertical Feet	VF	47	\$834.37	\$39,215.39
Coatings					
2604.01	Coating new 11.5'x10' Wetwell	VF	25	\$1,515.47	\$37,886.75
2604.02	Coating new 5'-0" Diameter Manholes	VF	76	\$744.43	\$56,576.68
Forcemains					
2732.01	16" PE4710 DR11 HDPE Force Main, IPS	LF	70	\$332.70	\$23,289.00
2732.02	16" Plug Valve – Complete with valve box	EA	1	\$20,925.73	\$20,925.73
2732.03	18" Plug Valve – Complete with valve box	EA	1	\$23,423.54	\$23,423.54
Gravity Sewer					
2736.01	18" Dia. ASTM F679 PS115 PVC, All Depths	LF	122	\$345.27	\$42,122.94
Lift Station					
11310.01	Lift Station – Complete, including, site work, grading, fencing; all piping, valves and fittings to the 8"x16" reducer; water service, vaults and all interior vault components, wetwell, all electrical work, concrete, telemetry, access road & turn around, as well any related materials not provided by the city. Owner will provide the following, the Flygt Triplex Submersible LS package, Generator and ATS as outlined in Appendix A of specifications.	LS	1	\$1,192,353.82	\$1,192,353.82
Grassing					
2931.01	Permanent Grassing	LS	1	\$4,051.69	\$4,051.69
TOTAL BASE BID:					\$1,617,035.27

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the City of Jefferson on March 28, 2023

Russ Brink, PE
 Engineering Management, Inc.

